AGRICULTURE
TECHNICAL MANUAL
THE SOLE COMPANY FULLY FOCUSED ON THE INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS WITH
MORE THAN 100 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE.
KEY FIGURES
(2021 data)
Prometeon Tyre Group is the only tyre company solely focused on the Industrial sector, for the transport of goods and people, the Agro and OTR
segments.

HIGH PERFORMANCE
ON AND OFF THE
FIELD
SIDEWALL
MARKINGS PRODUCT RANGE TECHNICAL TABLES RIMS AND VALVES
TABLES OF
EQUIVALENCE
AND CONVERSION
TABLES OF
EQUIVALENCE
AND CONVERSION
PRODUCT RANGE
10
PHP™:SERIES
24
320/85R24 122A8 (122B) PHP:85
380/85R24 131A8 (131B) PHP:85
26
750/65R26 166A8 (166B) PHP:65
460/85R26 143A8 (143B) PHP:85
28
380/85R28 133A8 (133B) PHP:85
420/70R28 133D PHP:70
420/85R28 139A8 (139B) PHP:65
480/65R28 136D PHP:65
480/70R28 140D PHP:70
540/65R28 142D PHP:65
600/65R28 154D PHP:65
30
420/85R30 140A8 (140B) PHP:85
460/85R30 145A8 (145B) PHP:85
480/70R30 147D PHP:70
540/65R30 150D PHP:65
600/70R30 158D PHP:70
34
460/85R34 147A8 (147B) PHP:85
480/70R34 143D PHP:70
600/65R34 157D PHP:65
600/70R34 160D PHP:70
38
400/75R38 138D PHP:75
460/85R38 149A8 (149B) PHP:85
520/70R38 150D PHP:70
520/85R38 155A8 (155B) PHP:85
580/70R38 155D PHP:70
600/65R38 153D PHP:65
650/65R38 157D PHP:65
650/85R38 173 D PHP:85
710/70R38 171D PHP:70
800/70R38 178D PHP:70
42
520/85R42
157A8 (157B)
PHP:85
162A8 (162B)
620/70R42 166D PHP:70
650/65R42 158D PHP:85
710/70R42 173D PHP:70
710/75R42 175D PHP:75
1N
320/85R36 128A8(B) PHP:1N
320/90R46 157A8(B) PHP:1N
380/90R46 157A8(B) PHP:1N
IF
IF380/80R38 155D PHP:1N
IF380/90R46 157D PHP:1N
26 750/65R26 166A8 (166B) PHP:65
32 650/75R32 172D PHP:75
1H
800/65R32 172A8 (172B) PHP:1H
900/60R32 176A8(B) PHP:1H
RIM

480/70R34 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
600/65R34 PHP:65 √ √ √ √ √
600/70R34 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
38
400/75R38 PHP:75 √ √ √ √ √
460/85R38 PHP:85 √ √ √ √
520/70R38 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
520/85R38 PHP:85 √ √ √ √
580/70R38 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
600/65R38 PHP:65 √ √ √ √ √
650/65R38 PHP:65 √ √ √ √ √
650/85R38 PHP:85 √ √ √ √ √
710/70R38 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
800/70R38 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
42
520/85R42 PHP:85 √ √ √ √
620/70R42 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
650/65R42 PHP:85 √ √ √ √ √
710/70R42 PHP:70 √ √ √ √ √
710/75R42 PHP:75 √ √ √ √ √

bar 0,6 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,2 2,4 2,8 3,2 3,4 3,6 3,8
km/h Load per Tyre (kg) Kg psi
34” IF650/65R34 PHE:65 161D 27955 23 4625 DW23B 58 659 1687 758 4985 291
65 2775 2925 3380 3815 4255 4625
50
40
30
10
42” IF710/75R42 PHE:75 176D 27954 23 7100 DW23B
DW25B 67 741 2118 938 6258 519
65 4260 4485 5190 5860 6530 7100
50
40
30
10
30” 420/90R30 PDR22 147 A8
(147B) 27347 DW13
W14L 35 3075 66 425 1536 693 4594 134
50 1480 1700 1900 2180 2430 2650 2860 2900 3000 3075
4613 42

EQUIVALENCE
AND CONVERSION
26
TABLES OF EQUIVALENCE AND CONVERSION
Equivalence Table (Sizes in mm and inches)
ETRTO Equivalence of Speed Radius Index (SRI)
Table of interchangeability
The Speed Radius Index by convention a parameter used exclusively for the calculation of the theoretical speed of tractors during European Union homologation procedures and
for interchangeability of different tyre sizes. In no case can the Speed Radius Index  be used as, or converted into an actual measurable value of rolling circumference.
RADIUS
INDEX
RIM
D CODE 95 SERIES 90 SERIES 85 SERIES 80 SERIES 75 SERIES 70 SERIES 65 SERIES 60 SERIES
550 24 12.4R24 320/85R24 360/70R24 420/65R24
550 28 9.5R28 240/85R28 340/65R28
575 24 13.6R24 340/85R24 380/75R24 380/70R24 440/65R24
575 28 11.2R28 280/85R28 320/70R28
575 32 8.3R32 210/95R32
600 24 14.9R24 380/85R24 420/70R24 480/65R24
600 26 13.6R26
600 28 12.4R28 320/85R28 360/70R28 420/65R28
600 32 9.5R32 230/95R32 270/80R32 270/75R32
625 24 16.9R24 420/85R24 480/75R24 480/70R24 540/65R24
625 26 14/9/26
625 28 13.6R28 340/85R28 380/70R28 440/65R28
650 26 16.9R26 480/70R26 540/65R26
650 28 14.9R28 380/85R28 420/75R28 420/70R28 480/65R28
650 32 12.4R32 320/85R32
650 36 9.5R36 230/95R36 270/80R36
675 26 18.4R26 460/85R26 520/70R26
675 28 16.9R28 420/85R28 480/75R28 480/70R28 540/65R28
675 30 14.9R30 380/85R30 420/70R30
675 36 11.2R36 270/95R36
700 28 18.4R28 540/75R28 600/65R28
700 30 16.9R30 420/90R30 420/85R30 480/70R30 540/65R30
700 36 12.4R36 320/85R36
725 26 620/70R26
725 28 600/70R28
725 30 18.4R30 460/85R30 520/70R30 600/65R30
725 34 380/85R34
725 36 13.6R36 340/85R36
725 38 12.4R38 320/85R38
750 26 23.1R26 620/75R26 650/70R26
750 28 620/70R28
750 30 600/70R30 710/60R30
750 32 600/65R32
750 34 16.9R34 420/85R34 480/75R34 480/70R34 540/65R34
750 38 13.6R38 340/85R38 380/80R38 400/75R38
750 42 270/95R42 300/85R42
750 44 9.5R44 230/95R44
775 26 750/65R26
775 34 18.4R34 460/85R34 520/70R34 600/65R34
775 34 540/70R34
775 38 14.9R38 380/85R38
775 42 12.4R42 300/95R42
775 44 270/95R44
800 30 23.1R30 620/75R30 650/70R30 710/65R30
800 34 540/75R34 600/70R34
800 38 16.9R38 420/85R38 480/70R38 540/65R38 600/60R38
800 48 9.5R48 230/95R48
825 32 24.5R32 650/75R32 680/70R32 800/60R32
825 34 20.8R34 620/75R34 650/65R34 710/60R34
825 38 18.4R38 460/85R38 520/75R38 520/70R38 600/65R38 650/60R38
825 42 16.9R42
825 46 12.4R46 320/90R46 340/85R46
875 32 30.5LR32 680/75R32 800/65R32 850/60R32
875 32 710/75R32
875 34 650/75R34
875 34 680/70R34
875 38 20.8R38 520/85R38 580/75R38 580/70R38 650/65R38
875 38 620/70R38 710/65R38
875 42 18.4R42 460/85R42 480/80R42 600/65R42
875 46 380/90R46 420/80R46
925 32 680/85R32 800/70R32 900/60R32
925 34 710/75R34
925 38 650/75R38 710/70R38 750/65R38 850/60R38
925 42 20.8R42 520/85R42 620/70R42 650/65R42
925 42 580/70R42 750/60R42
975 32 800/75R32 900/70R32
975 38 650/85R38 800/70R38 900/60R38
975 42 650/75R42 710/70R42
975 46 520/85R46 620/70R46 650/65R46
1025 42 710/75R42 900/60R42
RADIUS
INDEX
RIM